



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0108/1
GMM:jld:rs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 14**

March 13, 2009 – Offered by Representative POPE-ROBERTS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 7, line 3: after that line insert:

3 “**SECTION 1g.** 60.33 (8p) of the statutes is created to read:

4 **60.33 (8p)** TRAVELING SALES CREW WORKER PERMITS. Stamp or endorse traveling
5 sales crew worker permits at the request of an employer under s. 103.34 (11) (c).

6 **SECTION 1m.** 61.25 (6p) of the statutes is created to read:

7 **61.25 (6p)** To stamp or endorse traveling sales crew worker permits at the
8 request of an employer under s. 103.34 (11) (c).

9 **SECTION 1r.** 62.09 (11) (L) of the statutes is created to read:

10 **62.09 (11) (L)** The clerk shall stamp or endorse traveling sales crew worker
11 permits at the request of an employer under s. 103.34 (11) (c).”

12 **2.** Page 8, line 5: after that line insert:

1 “(am) “Consumer” means an individual to whom a seller sells, offers to sell, or
2 advertises or promotes the sale of consumer goods or services. “Consumer” does not
3 include an individual who purchases goods or services in a business or governmental
4 capacity or for resale to others.

5 (ap) “Consumer goods or services” means goods or services, including personal
6 investment opportunities, personal business opportunities, and personal training
7 courses, that are typically used for personal, family, or household purposes.”.

8 **3.** Page 8, line 22: delete that line and substitute:

9 “4. A violation of s. 100.18 or 100.195, of an order issued under s. 100.20,”.

10 **4.** Page 8, line 23: delete “of those sections,”.

11 **5.** Page 9, line 3: after “selling” insert “consumer”.

12 **6.** Page 9, line 8: after “selling” insert “consumer”.

13 **7.** Page 9, line 9: after “sale of” insert “consumer”.

14 **8.** Page 9, line 11: after “work.” insert “Traveling sales crew activities” does not
include the sale of consumer goods or services from a fixed location at a concert,
festival, carnival, street fair, public exhibition, or other similar special event with the
permission of the organizer of the special event.”.

15 **9.** Page 10, line 23: delete that line and substitute “of s. 100.18 or 100.195, of
an order issued under s. 100.20, or”.

16 **10.** Page 11, line 3: before “goods” insert “consumer”.

17 **11.** Page 12, line 10: delete that line and substitute “violation of s. 100.18 or
100.195, of an order issued under s. 100.20,”.

18 **12.** Page 12, line 11: delete “sections,”.

1 **13.** Page 20, line 7: after “any” insert “consumer”.

2 **14.** Page 21, line 2: after “offering” insert “consumer”.

3 (END)